WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1965

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 178

(By Mr. Currigan)

PASSED March (2 1965

In Effect Minty days pm Passage

178

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF JOE F. BURDETT SECRETARY OF STATE THIS DATE <u>3-18-65</u>

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 178

(By MR. CARRIGAN)

[Passed March 12, 1965; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section twenty, article ten, chapter sixty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to conducting marathon dances and like contests.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section twenty, article ten, chapter sixty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, is hereby repealed.

Enr. S. B. No. 178]

 $\mathbf{2}$

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

el 1 acher

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

Takes effect Passage. 014 Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

4. barso mand

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

this the 18 The within م

a.ch , 1965. day of

Fulen C

Governor

contraction a